502814718 05/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2861312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN KANNE	04/07/2014
GORDON WHITTEN	04/14/2014
JAMIE BUMGARDNER	04/07/2014
JOSHUA GALLEY	04/08/2014
DIXON GREENFIELD	04/07/2014
BRIAN KENKEL	04/07/2014
STEVEN NICHOLS	04/07/2014
CHAD BOKOWSKI	04/08/2014
SAM MILLER	04/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOW INSITES LLC
Street Address:	22145 W. MAPLE ROAD
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 131
City:	ELKHORN
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14230990

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 402-496-0300 Email: file@SUITER.COM

SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO Correspondent Name: 14301 FNB PARKWAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PRC 13-1-3

PAIENI REEL: 032924 FRAME: 0791 502814718

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD W. SWANTZ
SIGNATURE:	/chad w swantz/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2014
Total Attachments: 12	
source=1313_Assignment#page1.tif	
source=1313_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=1313_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=1313_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=1313_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=1313_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=1313_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=1313_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=1313_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=1313_Assignment#page10.tif	
source=1313_Assignment#page11.tif	
source=1313 Assignment#page12.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032924 FRAME: 0792 Docket No.: PRC 13-1-3 Page 1 of 11

Please return signed/Recorded to:

CUSTOMER No. 23531 Chad W. Swantz SUITER • SWANTZ PC LLO 14301 FNB Parkway, Suite 220 Omaha, NE 68154-5299

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION (sole or joint inventor(s))

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

- 1) Steven Kanne
- 2) Gordon Whitten
- 3) Jamie Bumgardner
- 4) Joshua Galley
- 5) Dixon Greenfield
- 6) Brian Kenkel
- 7) Steven Nichols
- 8) Chad Bokowski
- 9) Sam Miller

(nereinatter	collectively ASSIGNOR), have made application for united States Letters
Patent	
(a)	which was executed and is being filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office
(p)	which was filed on and titled
(c) <u>X</u>	which was filed on March 31, 2014 and known as Appln. No. 14/230,990,
	titled FLECTRONIC TESTING DEVICE

AND WHEREAS, WOW Insites LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), organized and existing under the laws of Nebraska, and having its principal place of business at 22145 W. Maple Road, P.O. Box 131, Elkhorn, NE, 68022, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives its entire right, title and

PATENT REEL: 032924 FRAME: 0793 Docket No.: PRC 13-1-3 Page 2 of 11

interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby grant(s) the firm of SUITER • SWANTZ PC LLO or its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark office for the purposes of recording this document.

PATENT REEL: 032924 FRAME: 0794 Docket No.: PRC 13-1-3 Page 3 of 11

Signed in the city of	Khorn, in the County of Douglas,
State of <u>NE</u> , this,	7th day of April , 2014.
	Steven Kanne
STATE OF <u>Nebraska</u>	}
	/
COUNTY OF Douglas)
State aforesaid, (my Commission of Steven Kanne personally known to to the foregoing instrument, appe	expires on April 71, 2015) do hereby certify that o me to be the same person whose name is subscribed eared before me this day in person and acknowledged the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and serein set forth.
Given under my hand and n 20 <u>1식</u> .	notarial seal this day of
(SEAL)	Notary Public
A GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska	•

Docket No.: PRC 13-1-3 Page 4 of 11

Signed in the city of $\underline{\mathcal{O}}_{\mathcal{N}}$	1a ha, in the County of <u>Doculass</u> ,
State of <u>Neloraska</u> , this _	14 th day of April , 2014.
	Gordon Whitten
STATE OF Nebraska	_)
COUNTY OF Dauglas)
State aforesaid, (my Commission of Gordon Whitten personally know subscribed to the foregoing instru	, a Notary Public in and for the County and expires on <u>Jan 29, 2018</u>) do hereby certify that wn to me to be the same person whose name is ument, appeared before me this day in person and led and delivered the said instrument as his free and es and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and n 20 <u>14</u> .	otarial seal this 14° day of $April$,
(SEAL)	Jan 1
A GENERAL HOTARY-State of Nebraska JONATHAN D NEIGHBORS My Comm. Exp., Jan. 29, 2018	Notarý Public

Signed in the city of $\frac{f/k_{ern}}{f}$, in the County of $\frac{f/k_{ern}}{f}$, State of $\frac{NE}{f}$, this $\frac{NE}{f}$ day of $\frac{Apri}{f}$, $\frac{20/4}{f}$. Jamie Burngardner STATE OF <u>Nebraska</u>) COUNTY OF Dirages) I, Loslin R. Clark, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on <u>April 76, 7015</u>) do hereby certify that Jamie Bumgardner personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. 2014. (SEAL) Notary Public

Docket No.: PRC 13-1-3

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska LESLIE R. CLARK My Comm. Exp. April 26, 2015 Page 5 of 11

Docket No.: PRC 13-1-3 Page 6 of 11

Signed in the city of Omaka, in the County of Vengla 5,
Signed in the city of Omake, in the County of Vengla 3, state of Vengla 3, this B day of April, 2014.
Joshua Galley
state of <u>Nebr</u>)
COUNTY OF Douglas)
I, $Nany A Cronio$, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on $2-7-72$) do hereby certify that Joshua Galley personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal this 9^{40} day of $Apri$, 2014.
(SEAL) Marry a Goner
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska NANCY A, CRONIN My Comm. Exp. February 7, 2017

Signed in the city of <u>Flkhorn</u>, in the County of <u>Douglas</u>, State of <u>Ne Graska</u>, this <u>7</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2014. STATE OF <u>Nebraska</u>) COUNTY OF Danglas) I, Locke Clark, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on April 21, 2015) do hereby certify that Dixon Greenfield personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. 2014. (SEAL) Notary Public

Docket No.: PRC 13-1-3

GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska LESLIE R. CLARK My Comm. Exp. April 26, 2015 Page 7 of 11

Docket No.: PRC 13-1-3 Page 8 of 11

Signed in the city of <u>E/A</u>	thorn, in the County of Douglas, to day of April, 2014.
, and <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	Brian Kenkel
STATE OF <u>Nebraska</u>	
COUNTY OF Desiglas	.)
State aforesaid, (my Commission ex Brian Kenkel personally known to r to the foregoing instrument, appea	me to be the same person whose name is subscribed red before me this day in person and acknowledged the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and rein set forth.
Given under my hand and no 20 <u>니</u> .	otarial seal this <u>1</u> day of <u>April</u> ,
(SEAL)	R. Clark Notary Public
GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska LESLIE R. CLARK My Comm. Exp. April 26, 2015	TO COLLY 1 WOTE

Signed in the city of Elkhorn	, in the County of <u>Louglas</u> ,
State of NE , this $Z^{\underline{a}}$ day of	Age 1 2014.
	Justill .
	Steven Nichols
	Jone Michael
	althears
STATE OF Nebraska)	mark affixed by Steven Nichols in the presence of Toni Nichols and
COUNTY OF Daylos)	the presence of Toni Michols and Ashton Houris, 22145 W. Maple Rd. Elkhorn, NE and the undersigned Notwey Public.
1. Loslie R. Clark,	a Notary Public in and for the County and
State aforesaid, (my Commission expires on	Acril 71, 7015) do hereby certify that
Steven Nichols personally known to me to be to the foregoing instrument, appeared before that he signed, sealed and delivered the said in deed for the uses and purposes therein set for	he same person whose name is subscribed me this day in person and acknowledged istrument as his free and voluntary act and
Given under my hand and notarial seal 20 <u>14</u> .	this,
(SEAL)	Public R. Clark
GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska LESLIE R. CLARK My Gomm. Exp. April 28, 2015	

Signed in the city of Onnoho State of Nebraska, this 3	in the County of Douglas,
State of <u>Nebraska</u> , this <u>8</u>	day of <u>April</u> , 2014.
	Chad Bokowski
STATE OF Nebraska	A GENERAL NOTARY-State of Nebraska ELIZABETH A HOGAN My Comm. Exp. Nov. 12, 2017
COUNTY OF Douglas	
Chad Bokowski personally known to me to the foregoing instrument, appeared	, a Notary Public in and for the County and res on 11-12-2017 do hereby certify that he to be the same person whose name is subscribed d before me this day in person and acknowledged he said instrument as his free and voluntary act and in set forth.
Given under my hand and notar 20 <u>1</u> -1.	rial seal this 8 day of 40 ,
(SEAL)	Elizabeth A Fooe

Page 11 of 11

Docket No.: PRC 13-1-3

State of California	
County of El Dorado	
Ma	tthew Henderson, Notary Public Here Insen Name and Tale of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)
On Atlanti Taci T Delore Ille,	Here fisen Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Zeemen Kull	Name(s) of Signer(s)
An also the first section and the section of the se	The second secon
MATTHEW HENDERSON Comm. #1903640 Notary Public - California Ö El Dorado County Comm. Expires Sep 11/2014	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and/official seal.
Place Notary Seel and/or Stamp Above	Signature A Signature of Norary Funds
Though the Information bolom to not convical by law	NAL , it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document d reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: 4654 August 64	as all 1 days Lie
Title or Type of Document: 4550 ACT COLOR	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Signer's Name:
the A Street Street Title (a)	Corporate Officer Hille/SV
C Individual REPARTMENT	☐ Individual Rest Triumserant or signer
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Too of the right hore	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb here
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Aftorney in Fact
Trustee.	☐Trustee
Til Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Oiher:	□ Other:
and the process of th	
Signer Is Representing:	☐ Individual ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Signer is Representing: ☐ General ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Other: ☐ Signer is Representing: ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: ☐ Other: ☐ Other: ☐ Other: ☐ Signer is Representing: ☐ Other: ☐ O

PATENT REEL: 032924 FRAME: 0804

RECORDED: 05/19/2014